
Addison County Benefit Pull
Farm Tractor Division Results

September 16, 2023

7500# Farm Tractor

Placing Driver Tractor
Distanc
e

1 Allen Friend Ford 7000 241.33
2 Matt Fuller Allis 200 226.28
3 Mike Provencher Case 400 212.66

8500# Farm Tractor

Placing Driver Tractor
Distanc
e

1 Allen Friend Ford 7000 246.55
2 Charlie Botto IH 1256 242.05
3 Matt Fuller Allis 200 235.39
4 Gary Monica Oliver 1855 229.76
5 Nick Stark MM GVI 220.34

9500# Farm Tractor

Placing Driver Tractor Distance

1 John Dykema Ford 9000 279.22
2 Chuck Friedman IH 1066 250.65
3 Dee Lamoureux "Here's the Beef" 250.03
4 John Luke Ford 9700 249.01
5 Charlie Botto IH 1256 247.42
6 Allen Friend Ford 7000 245.94
7 Tony Lamoureux "Family Inheritance" 245.02
8 Jack Corlew AC 190XT 241.18
9 Matt Fuller Allis 200 237.13
10 Gary Monica Oliver 1855 231.76
11 Damien Dubois JD 4010 229.45
12 Ron Mattison IH 1026 226.33

10500# Farm Tractor

Placing Driver Tractor
Distanc
e

1 John Dykema Ford 9000 285.92



2 Tyler Norris "Family Inheritance" 261.4
3 John Luke Ford 9700 246.3
4 Riley Fedler IH 1256 245.73
5 Charlie Botto IH 1256 242.46
6 Dee Lamoureux "Here's the Beef" 238.36
7 Jack Corlew AC 190XT 232.94
8 Damien Dubois JD 4010 230.58
9 Ron Mattison IH 1026 221.57
10 Chuck Friedman IH 1066 108.43

11500# Farm Tractor
                           

Placing Driver Tractor
Distanc
e

1 Gary Wright IH 1066 303.23
2 Josh Carter IH 1466 285.67
3 Susie Dykema Ford 9000 275.07
4 Greg Sebast IH 1066 271.79
5 John Audet IH 1466 266.52
6 Ethan Simons IH 1486 260.99
7 Tristen Stearns JD 4450 258.63
8 Felix Provost IH 786 258.23
9 Leo Lamoureux "Family Inheritance" 256.54
10 Chuck Friedman IH 1066 255.92
11 John Luke Ford 9700 251.31
12 Josh Clark IH 1086 247.83
13 Tony Lamoureux "Here's the Beef" 245.27
14 John Atkins IH 1066 241.64
14 Grady Devoid JD 4240 241.64
16 Jack Corlew AC 190XT 237.49
17 Bob Tripp AC 7040 236.62
18 Damien Dubois JD 4010 234.27
19 Ron Mattison IH 1026 231.96
20 Camden Fresn White 2-105 175.19

13000# Farm Tractor

Placing Driver Tractor
Distanc
e

1 Gary Wright IH 1066 294.37
2 Cody Sebast IH 1066 273.89
3 Jeff Monica IH 1466 271.23
4 Ted Simons IH 1486 255.77
5 Riley Fedler IH 1256 251.37
6 Tristen Stearns JD 4450 248.4



7 John Audet IH 1466 244.45
8 Tyler Norris "Here's the Beef" 243.48
9 Josh Clark IH 1086 243.12
10 Leo Lamoureux "Family Inheritance" 241.18
11 Jody Hines-Sight JD 5020 240.77
12 Grady Devoid JD 4240 234.47
13 Susie Dykema Ford 9000 229.1
14 John Atkins IH 1066 220.9
15 Bob Tripp AC 7040 216.45
16 Camden Fresn White 2-105 207.03

15000# Farm Tractor

Placing Driver Tractor
Distanc
e

1 Greg Sebast IH 1066 316.97
2 Mike Barrett Ford 9000 306.51
3 Ethan Simons IH 1486 296.57
4 John Audet IH 1466 292.02
5 Tristen Stearns JD 4450 291.21
6 Jody Hines-Sight JD 5020 289.7
7 Josh Clark IH 1086 280.46
8 Tim VandeWeert JD 4240 269.2
9 John Atkins IH 1066 256.07

12000# Hot Farm Tractor

Placing Driver Tractor
Distanc
e

1 Jamison Irwin JD 6030 281.16
2 Dakota Rice IH 1066 255.15
3 Keenan Carter JD 4250 222.65

13500# Hot Farm Tractor

Placing Driver Tractor
Distanc
e

1 Keenan Carter JD 4250 258.19
2 Jamison Irwin JD 6030 DQ

6500# Altered Farm



Placing Driver Tractor
Distanc
e

1 Nathan Fleming "Papa's Harvester" 272.87
2 Wayne Lathrop Farmall 560 254.85

8500# Altered Farm

Placing Driver Tractor
Distanc
e

1 Joey St. Mary "Red Dog Too" 307.88
2 Jordan Fleming "Papa's Harvester" 284.9

9500# Altered Farm

Placing Driver Tractor
Distanc
e

1 Ben Wright IH 1066 317.61
2 Jacob Curtis DJ 4620 311.47
3 Scott Bessette JD 4430 305.84
4 Jason Curtis JD 4450 300.41
5 John Myers IH 1466 292.83
6 Damien Baranon IH 1066 290.32
7 Jake St. Mary "Bull Business" 285.56
8 Joey St. Mary "Red Dog Too" 272.76
9 Dawson DeBeer "Show Time" 270.31
10 Jordan Bigelow Case IH Puma 180 184.76

11500# Altered Farm

Placing Driver Tractor
Distanc
e

1 Scott Bessette JD 4430 340.9
2 Gary Joy "Livin' the Dream" 331.23
3 Jason Curtis JD 4450 330.15
4 Jacob Curtis JD 4620 327.85
5 John Myers IH 1466 326.11
6 Jordan Bigelow Case IH Puma 180 309.93
7 Dawson Bourdeau JD 6030 309.16
8 Damien Baranon IH 1066 288.69

12000# Altered Farm



Placing Driver Tractor
Distanc
e

1 Gary Joy "Livin' the Dream" 315.3


